____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
01 -Detailing Standards 2010May19.doc
Rev 5
 Page 1 of 5
Detailing Standards
1 All drawings, NC and DXF files are to be generated from Xsteel or StruCad model.  Drawing
templates, print sizes and file names must follow World Fabricators Ltd. (WFL) standards.  See
WFL Detailer Training site for details.

drawing numbers shall be as follows:
     a) Phasing as follows (model to be color coded by phase):
• First digit of the numbering system represents the phase
• 10000 = Phase 1 or A
• 20000 = Phase 2 or B
• 30000 = Phase 3 or C
• 90000 = Phase 9 or I
      b) Assembly Part Marks:
• 1001B = Beams
• 2001C = Columns
• 3001D = Diagonals (Horizontal brace, vertical brace, Misc brace.)
• 4001E = Embedded material
• 5001A = Loose angles
• 6001G = Girts and Purlins
• 7001HR = Railing (Handrail and guardrail)
• 8001AB = Anchor Bolts
• 9001M = Miscellaneous metal (Welded frames, ladders, stairs, etc.)
  Example of beam in Phase B = 21001B
  Example of diagonal brace in Phase D = 43001D
      c) Single Part Marks:
• p1001 = Secondary parts
• h2001 = Bent plates
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
01 -Detailing Standards 2010May19.doc
Rev 5
 Page 3 of 5
• m3001 = Main member
  Example of a secondary member in Phase 1 = p11001
  Example of a bent plate in Phase 3 = h32001
  Example of a main member in Phase 2 = m23001
      d) Erection Drawing Numbers
• E1001 = Phase A or 1
• E2001 = Phase B or 2
• E3001 = Phase C or 3
• E4001 = Phase D or 4
9 Reports shall be issued as follows:
     a) “ABM” Reports:
• Advance Bill of Material cut list
• kiss file report
• XSteel FabTrol Reports
o fabtrol_assembly_parts_list..xrs
o fabtrol_drawing_list.xrs
o fabtrol_drawing_revision_list.xrs
• StruCAD Fabtrol Reports
o FabTrol.rep
o fabtrolboltlist.rep
o history.iss
     b) “To Approval” Reports:
• Transmittal Assembly.xrs  including erection drawings
• Material Cut List (For reference only)
• Field Bolt Lists
• XSteel FabTrol Reports
o fabtrol_assembly_parts_list..xrs
o fabtrol_drawing_list.xrs
o fabtrol_drawing_revision_list.xrs
• StruCAD Fabtrol Reports
o FabTrol.rep
o fabtrolboltlist.rep
o history.iss
     c) “Shop Issue” Reports:
• Assembly Part List.xrs
• Bolt Summary.xrs
• Material Summary.xrs
• Material Summary Bevel Cut.xrs
• Site Bolts P2P.xrs
• Transmittal Assembly.xrs  including erection drawings
• Transmittal Single Parts.xrs
• XSteel FabTrol Reports
o fabtrol_assembly_parts_list..xrs
o fabtrol_drawing_list.xrs
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
01 -Detailing Standards 2010May19.doc
Rev 5